
--- _u m--- -_U_U- --_U- __d

APPENDIX E - Journal Bacldlle Collections - Amendment Three

Licensed Electronic Journal Backfile Collections are the electronic (online) editions of Wiley
journal content published in years designated as part of a backfile package to which the Licensee
has access under this license, including tables of content, abstracts, fun text and illustrations and
any additional electronic journal content not included in the print versions of the journals.
Journal Backfiles are organized into subject collections.

ArchivIDf!Rif!hts:
1. Wiley will provide the Licensee with access to the full text of the Licensed Electronic Journal
Back:fileCollections, either by continuing online access to the same material on Wiley's server
or by means of an archival copy in the electronic medium selected by Wiley, at a cost-based fee
agreed to by both parties.

. 2. Upon request, CDL may receive during the term of the agreement ttom Wiley the entire set of
materials licensed under this agreement and create one (1) copy to be maintained as a backup or
archival copy or as required to exercise CDL's perpetual rights, as stated above. Conditions and
terms of use will be exercised pursuant to the terms of the agreement and subsequent
amendments.

Pricinf! -
Journal Backfile Collection pricing is a one time fee based on the Licensee's number of FTEs.
For this purpose FTEs are defined as full-time equivalent students and academic faculty or
employees.

2003-2004 Average

* ttom http://www.cdlihor,

** ttom http://www.ucop.edu/i

:CDLFTE

IBerkeleyDavis

IIrvine
Los Angeles

erced

Riverside

San Diego
San Francisco

ISantaBarbara
ISantaCruz
:Totals

Page 1 of3



Cell and Developmental Biology Backfile Collection
The Anatomical Record

Archives of Insect Biochemistry and Physiology

BioEssays

Biologie in unserer Zeit

Cell Motility and the Cytoskeleton (formerly Cell Motility)

Clinical Anatomy

Developmental Dynamics (formerly American Journal of Anatomy)

Developmental Genetics (formerly Genesis)

Journal of Cellular Physiology (formerly Journal of Cellular and
Comparative Physiolo

Journal of Morphology

Journal of Orthopaedic Research

Microscopy Research and Technique (formerly Journal of Electron
Microscopy Technique)

Molecular Reproduction and Development (formerly Gamete
Research-

List mice for ten CDL campuses
~--~'"- ~ ., -~ ,- - --

TOTAL

Page 2 of3

Years Included

1906-1995

1983-1995

1984-1997

1971-1999

1980-1995

1988-1995

1901-1995

1979-1995

1932-1995

1887-1995

1983-2000

1984-1995

1988-1995



Genetics and Evolution Backfile Collection

American Journal of Human Biolo

American Journal of Medical Genetics Parts A & B

American Journa16fPhysical AnthroDolo

American Journal ofPrimatology

Evolutionary Anthropology: Issues, News, and Reviews

Genetic Epidemiology
Human Mutation

International Journal ofOsteoarchaeology

Journal of Experimental Zoolo

Mental Retardation and Developmental Disabilities Research Reviews

Teratoloi

Zoo Biology

Years Included

1989-1995

1977-1995

1918-1995

1981-1995

1992-1995

1984-1995

1992-1995

1991-1995

1904-1995

1995

1968-1995

1982-1995

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

The California Digital Library has agreed to add the Cell and Developmental Biology Backfile
Collection and the Genetics and Evolution Backfile Collection to our Wiley InterScience
electronic holdings under the Terms and Conditions of the Enhanced Access License (EAL) for
Wiley InterScience dated January 1, 2004 between Wiley Subscription Services, Inc. and the
California Digital Library and further agree to the pricing specified in Appendix E. This

. will be counted toward the 2005 and 2006 required spend
indicated in Appendix B, Section B of the EAL.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED
California Digital Library on behalf of
the Regents of the University of California Wiley Subscription Services, Inc

By: fLU
Cate L. Hutton

Director, Business Development

BY:~ee (

Vice President

1/+
Date: Y;(Jjy/~Date:

Page3 of3


