APPENDIX E - Journal Backfile Collections - Amendment Three

Licensed Electronic Journal Backfile Collections are the electronic (online) editions of Wiley journal content published in years designated as part of a backfile package to which the Licensee has access under this license, including tables of content, abstracts, full text and illustrations and any additional electronic journal content not included in the print versions of the journals. Journal Backfiles are organized into subject collections.

Archiving Rights:

- 1. Wiley will provide the Licensee with access to the full text of the Licensed Electronic Journal Backfile Collections, either by continuing online access to the same material on Wiley's server or by means of an archival copy in the electronic medium selected by Wiley, at a cost-based fee agreed to by both parties.
- 2. Upon request, CDL may receive during the term of the agreement from Wiley the entire set of materials licensed under this agreement and create one (1) copy to be maintained as a backup or archival copy or as required to exercise CDL's perpetual rights, as stated above. Conditions and terms of use will be exercised pursuant to the terms of the agreement and subsequent amendments.

Pricing

Journal Backfile Collection pricing is a one time fee based on the Licensee's number of FTEs. For this purpose FTEs are defined as full-time equivalent students and academic faculty or employees.

CDL FTE	2003-2004 Average	Oct 2004	2004 Totals
Berkeley			
Davis			
Irvine			1
Los Angeles	4		
Merced			
Riverside	100		2000
San Diego			-
San Francisco			
Santa Barbara		-	
Santa Cruz		-	
Totals			
* from http://www	w.cdlib.org		

Cell and Developmental Biology Backfile Collection	Years Included
The Anatomical Record	1906-1995
Archives of Insect Biochemistry and Physiology	1983-1995
BioEssays	1984-1997
Biologie in unserer Zeit	1971-1999
Cell Motility and the Cytoskeleton (formerly Cell Motility)	1980-1995
Clinical Anatomy	1988-1995
Developmental Dynamics (formerly American Journal of Anatomy)	1901-1995
Developmental Genetics (formerly Genesis)	1979-1995
Journal of Cellular Physiology (formerly Journal of Cellular and Comparative Physiology)	1932-1995
Journal of Morphology	1887-1995
Journal of Orthopaedic Research	1983-2000
Microscopy Research and Technique (formerly Journal of Electron Microscopy Technique)	1984-1995
Molecular Reproduction and Development (formerly Gamete Research)	1988-1995
List price for ten CDL campuses	
GAZ - TO COMPANIE TO COMPANIE	
TOTAL	

Genetics and Evolution Backfile Collection	Years Included
American Journal of Human Biology	1989-1995
American Journal of Medical Genetics Parts A & B	1977-1995
American Journal of Physical Anthropology	1918-1995
American Journal of Primatology	1981-1995
Evolutionary Anthropology: Issues, News, and Reviews	1992-1995
Genetic Epidemiology	1984-1995
Human Mutation	1992-1995
International Journal of Osteoarchaeology	1991-1995
Journal of Experimental Zoology	1904-1995
Mental Retardation and Developmental Disabilities Research Reviews	1995
Teratology	1968-1995
Zoo Biology	1982-1995
List price for ten CDL campuses	
TOTAL	
GRAND TOTAL	

The California Digital Library has agreed to add the Cell and Developmental Biology Backfile Collection and the Genetics and Evolution Backfile Collection to our Wiley InterScience electronic holdings under the Terms and Conditions of the Enhanced Access License (EAL) for Wiley InterScience dated January 1, 2004 between Wiley Subscription Services, Inc. and the California Digital Library and further agree to the pricing specified in Appendix E. This will be counted toward the 2005 and 2006 required spend indicated in Appendix B, Section B of the EAL.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED	
California Digital Library on behal	fof
the Regents of the University of Ca	alifornia

Cate L. Hutton

Director, Business Development

Wiley Subscription Services, Inc

Reed Elfenbein Vice President